REGISTERED NUMBER: 450328

Unaudited Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31% March 2009

for
Quiligotti Terrazzo Limited

I

A10 08/04/2010 19
COMPANIES HOUSE

THURSDAY




e e

Quihgotti Terrazzo Limited

Registered No 450328

Contents of the Financial Statements

for the Year Ended 31° March 2009

Page
Company Infermation 2
Balance Sheet 3

Notes to the Financial Statement 4




Quilgotti Terrazzo Limited

Company Information
for the Year Ended 31°* March 2009

DIRECTORS: D W Gratrix
R Tarr
S P Lioyd
SECRETARY: S P Lloyd
REGISTERED OFFICE: PO Box 4
Rake Lane

Chifton Junction
Manchester
M27 8LP

REGISTERED NUMBER: 450328




Quiligott Terrazzo Limited

Balance Sheet
31t March 2009

CURRENT ASSETS:
Debiors

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES:

CAPITAL AND RESERVES.
Called-up Share Caprtal
Share Premium

SHAREHOLDERS’ FUNDS:

Notes

371309

181,641

181,641

122,063

59,578

181,641

31308

181.641

181,641

122,063

59,578

181,641

The company 1s entitled to exemption from audit under Section 249AA (1) of the Companies Act 1985 for

the year ended 31 March 2009

The member have not required the company to obtawn an audit of 1ts financial staterments for the year

ended 31% March 2009 1n accordance with section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985
The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

. ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the

Companies Act 1985, and

. preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company
as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with

the requirements of Section 226 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the
Companies Act 1985 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The financial statements were approved by the Boards on Directors on 30" January 2010 and were signed

on 11s behalf by

E@/\Tf/\

S P Lloyd - D

R Tarr - Director .




Quilgotti Terrazzo Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31° March 2009

1. ACCOUNTING POLICITES
Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and n

accordance with Financial Reporting Standards for Smaller Entities (effective 2005)

The company was formant throughout the current and previous years

2 CALLED-UP SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised Normunal Value 31309 37308
Number Class £ £ £
600,000 Ordinary 025 150,000 150,000

Allotted, Issued and Fully Paid:

Nommal Value 31309 31308
Number Class £ £ £
488,250 Ordinary 025 122,063 122,063




