**REGISTERED NUMBER: 450328** 

Unaudited Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31st March 2009 for **Quiligotti Terrazzo Limited** 

08/04/2010 **COMPANIES HOUSE** 

Registered No 450328

# Contents of the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2009

	<u>Page</u>
Company Information	2
Balance Sheet	3
Notes to the Financial Statement	4

## Company Information for the Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2009

DIRECTORS:

D W Gratrix

R Tarr

S P Lloyd

**SECRETARY:** 

S P Lloyd

**REGISTERED OFFICE:** 

PO Box 4

Rake Lane

Clifton Junction Manchester

M27 8LP

**REGISTERED NUMBER:** 

450328

### Balance Sheet 31<sup>st</sup> March 2009

	Notes	31 3 09 £	31 3 08 £
CURRENT ASSETS: Debtors		181,641	181,641
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES:		181,641	181,641
CAPITAL AND RESERVES. Called-up Share Capital Share Premium	2	122,063 59,578	122,063 59,578
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS:		181,641	181,641

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 249AA (1) of the Companies Act 1985 for the year ended 31st March 2009

The member have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31st March 2009 in accordance with section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Companies Act 1985, and
- preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 226 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The financial statements were approved by the Boards on Directors on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2010 and were signed on its behalf by

S P Lloyd - Director

R Tarr - Director

#### Notes to the Financial Statements For the Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2009

#### 1. ACCOUNTING POLICITES

#### **Accounting convention**

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with Financial Reporting Standards for Smaller Entities (effective 2005)

The company was formant throughout the current and previous years

#### 2 CALLED-UP SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised		Nomınal Value	31 3 09	<i>31 3 08</i>
Number	Class	£	£	£
600,000	Ordinary	0 25	150,000	150,000

#### Allotted, Issued and Fully Paid:

Number	Class	Nominal Value £	31 3 09 £	31 3 08 £
488,250	Ordinary	0 25	122,063	122,063